nuisance or annoyance to the neighborhood. 

Section 3. Dwelling Specifications. No dwelling shall be constructed or 
permitted to remain on any lot having an area of the main structure, heated and finished, 
exclusive of open porches and decks, of less that one thousand eight hundred (1,800) 
square feet. All homes shall have minimum two-car garage. All yard and setback 
requirements shall comply with the County setback. 

No one and one-half story or split level dwelling shall be permitted on any 
building lot unless such dwelling has a heated floor area, exclusive of basement, porches,